UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Irwin Home Equity

When Recorded Return To: RECONVEYANCE DEPARTMENT Irwin Home Equity P.O. BOX 1368 San Ramon, CA 94583



Office

Doc#: 0611034019 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/20/2008 09:26 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

Irwin Home Equity #:0006101609 "HCL" DERG JR" Lender ID:100/101/0006101609 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by THOMAS J. HOLMBERG, JR., / N JNMARRIED MAN, originally to GHS MORTGAGE, LLC D/B/A WINDSOR MORTGAGE, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 07/31/2001 Recorded: 08/13/2001 in Book/Reel/Liber: 6277 Page/Folio: 0004 as Instrument No.: 0010738624, coes hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

-Assigned by GHS MORTGAGE, LLC D/B/A WINDSOR NOTTGAGE TO RESIDENTIAL FUNDING CORPORATION Dated: 07/31/2001 Recorded: 07/08/2002 in Book/Reel/Liber: 4925 rage/Folio: 0220 as Instrument No.: 0020746347 -Assigned by RESIDENTIAL FUNDING CORPORATION TO IRW/N LINION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY Dated: 06/22/2005 Document to be recorded concurrently herewith

Legal: LOTS 1, 2, AND 3 IN BARBER'S SUBDIVISION OF THOSE PARTS OF BLOCK 26 IN JOHN C. GARLANDS ADDITION TO WINNETKA IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION, 21, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BEING NORTH 197.5 FEET AS MEASURED ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF CHURCH ROAD LYING WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE AND EAST OF THE CASTERLY LINE OF CENTER STREET, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 7, 1927 AS DOCUMENT 9770868, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 211 CHURCH ROAD, WINNETKA, IL 60093

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY On March 31st, 2006

JOANNA DISIBIO, MANAGER-LOAN SERVICING-HOME EQUITY LENDING

*LA3*ALIHER*03/31/2006 03:34:27 PM* IHER011HER0000000000000000033561* ILCOOK* 0006101609 ILSTATE_MORT_REL **MVIHER*

0611034019 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Contra Costa

On March 31st, 2006 before me, LEAH M. ANDERSON, Notary Public, personally appeared JOANNA DISIBIO, MANAGER-LOAN SERVICING-HOME EQUITY LENDING, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LEAH M. ANDERSON

Notary Expires: 06/30/2006 #1363234

LEAH M. ANDERSON
COMMISSION 1363234
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
My commission exps June 30, 2006

Prepared By: Mai Vue, Invisi Home Equity 12677 ALCOSTA BLVD, SUITE 500, San Ramon, CA 94583 1-800-839-6600